South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 27,2024, 09:06:59 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H 3776 Joint Resolution, By Rodgers, Simrill, Bingham, Cato, Easterday, Frye, Gilham, Haskins, J. Hines, Hosey,
Koon, Leach, Loftis, Robinson and Stuart
Summary: Sexual intercourse, age unmarried woman can legally consent to sixteen years; Minors, Crimes, Sex offenses

A JOINT RESOLUTION PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION 33, ARTICLE Ill OF THE CONSTITUTION OF
SOUTH CAROLINA, 1895, RELATING TO THE AGE AT WHICH AN UNMARRIED WOMAN CAN LEGALLY CONSENT TO
SEXUAL INTERCOURSE, SO AS TO CHANGE THE AGE FROM FOURTEEN YEARS TO SIXTEEN YEARS.

03/21/01
03/21/01
05/08/02
05/09/02
05/09/02
05/09/02
05/09/02
05/10/02
05/15/02
05/15/02

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-34

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-34

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
Amended HJ-19

Read second time HJ-21

Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 HJ-21

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-21
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7

Page 1 of 1



