## South Carolina Legislature

May 27, 2024, 09:06:59 am

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

House

03/21/01

H 3776 Joint Resolution, By Rodgers, Simrill, Bingham, Cato, Easterday, Frye, Gilham, Haskins, J. Hines, Hosey, Koon, Leach, Loftis, Robinson and Stuart

**Summary:** Sexual intercourse, age unmarried woman can legally consent to sixteen years; Minors, Crimes, Sex offenses A JOINT RESOLUTION PROPOSING AN AMENDMENT TO SECTION 33, ARTICLE III OF THE CONSTITUTION OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1895, RELATING TO THE AGE AT WHICH AN UNMARRIED WOMAN CAN LEGALLY CONSENT TO SEXUAL INTERCOURSE, SO AS TO CHANGE THE AGE FROM FOURTEEN YEARS TO SIXTEEN YEARS.

03/21/01	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-34
05/08/02	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-3
05/09/02	House	Amended HJ-19
05/09/02	House	Read second time HJ-21
05/09/02	House	Roll call Yeas-95 Nays-0 HJ-21
05/09/02	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-21
05/10/02	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
05/15/02	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
05/15/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7

Introduced and read first time HJ-34